

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Kim DiMaggio NARI of Madison, Inc. 608-222-0670 kim@narimadison.org

One Local Remodeling Company Takes Home 2022 National CotY[™] Award

The National Association of the Remodeling Industry (NARI)

Names National CotY[™] (Contractor of the Year) Winners

[Madison, WI; April 2022]—The National Association of the Remodeling Industry (NARI) named 44 National CotY winners at their annual Spring Business Meeting. **Time 2 Remodel LLC with team member Gerhards Kitchen & Bath Store** took away the National CotY Award for Residential Kitchen Under \$30,000 category. They are a member of NARI of Madison.

Contractors from seven regions nationwide vied for the highest industry award recognition on an annual basis. An impartial panel of judges, who are experts within the industry and associated fields, selected winners based on problem solving, functionality, aesthetics, craftsmanship, innovation, degree of difficulty and entry presentation.

The National CotY winners combined to over \$15 million worth of remodeling projects. Their dedication and commitment to "Remodeling Done Right™" which is NARI's promise and tagline, lives true through their exceptional work ethic from concept to completion. CotY award-winning companies enjoy recognition from industry leaders and peers.

NARI presents CotY awards annually to members who have demonstrated exceptional work throughout their remodeling projects.

NARI is a professional association whose members voluntarily subscribe to a strict code of ethics. To be considered for a CotY Award, a company must be a NARI member in good standing.

About NARI: The National Association of the Remodeling Industry (NARI) is the medium for business development, a platform for advocacy and the principal source for industry intelligence. NARI connects homeowners with its professional members and provides tips and tricks so that the consumer has a positive remodeling experience. NARI is a nationwide network of 4,000 member companies and their employees. Consumers may wish to search www.NARIMadison.org to find a qualified NARI professional in the Madison area or call NARI Madison at 608.222.0670.